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First,

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

2020
2020 Sep 14-28 46 52 2 2018 Nov 5-11 38 56 5

2018 Oct 29-Nov 4 40 54 6
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 42 56 2 2018 Oct 22-28 40 54 6
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 42 55 4 2018 Oct 15-21 44 50 6
2020 Jul 1-23 41 56 3 2018 Oct 8-14 44 51 5
2020 Jun 8-30 38 57 4 2018 Oct 1-7 43 53 5
2020 May 28-Jun 4 39 57 4 2018 Sep 24-30 42 53 5

2020 May 1-13 49



Q.1 (PRESIDENT TRUMP JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

2017

2017 Dec 25-31 39 55 6 2017 Jun 26-Jul 2 39 56 5
2017 Dec 18-24 37 57 6 2017 Jun 19-25 39 56 5
2017 Dec 11-17 35 60 5 2017 Jun 12-18 38 57 6
2017 Dec 4-10 36 59 5 2017 Jun 5-11 37 58 5
2017 Nov 27-Dec 3 35 59 5 2017 May 29-Jun 4 38 56 6
2017 Nov 20-26 37 56 7 2017 May 22-28 41 54 5

2017 Nov 13-19 38



Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling



Q.2



Q.2 (ISSUE APPROVAL) CONTINUED
D. (Asked of a half sample) Relations with China

BASED ON -532 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

Approve
2020 Sep 14-28 46
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 40
2019 Feb 12-28 47

E. (Asked of a half sample) Race relations
BASED ON - 491 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Approve

2020 Sep 14-28 38

Disapprove
52

57
48

Disapprove
60

No opinion
2

3
5

No opinion
2



17. Regardless of whom you support, and trying to be as objective as possible, who do you think will win the

election in November — [ROTATED: Joe Biden (or) Donald Trump]?

2020 Sep 14-28

For comparison: 1996-2016 elections

2016: Hillary Clinton vs. Donald Trump

2016 Nov 2-6 *
2016 Oct 26-29 T

Biden

40

Clinton

55
58

Trum

56

Trump

31
31

Other No
(vol.) opinion
* 3
Other No
(vol.) opinion
2 12

* 11

A CBS News/New York Times poll; WORDING: Regardless of how you intend to vote for President in 2016, who do
you expect to finally win the 2016 presidential election--Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?
T ABC News/Washington Post poll; WORDING: Regardless of whom you support, who do you expect to win the

(2016) election for president?

2012: Barack Obama vs. Mitt Romney

2012 Oct 27-28
2012 Aug 20-23
2012 May 10-13

2008: Barack Obama vs. John McCain

Obama

54
58
56

Romney

34
36
36

Other No
(vol.) opinion
1 11
* 6
* 8



18. Do you think [Donald Trump / Joe Biden] will definitely win, or will probably win?

COMBINED RESULTS (Q.17/18): BASED ON NATIONAL ADULTS

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely Other
Biden Biden Trump Trump (vol.)

2020 Sep 14-28 11 29 34 22 *

No
opinion

3



Non- College Some
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College
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QN2A: Presidential approval - The Economy BY Total +|Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad _ College or Less an ent  Democrat _ tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209 273 521 452 340 222 310 394 294 402 359 229

fotal Weighted n 1023 507 516 674 328 286 324 395 342 293 382 291 428 276 404 353 235

553 305 248 434 108 134 189 221 156 156 237 280 215 43 331 162 42

Fpprove 54% 60% 48% 64% 33% 47% 58% 56% 46% 53% 62% 96% 50% 15% 82% 46% 18%
. 463 198 265 235 217 147 133 174 183 134 141 12 207 232 69 189 192
Disapprove 45% 39% 51% 35% 66% 51% 41% 44% 54% 46% 37% 4% 48% 84% 17% 53% 82%

8 5 3 5 3 5 2 1 3 2 3 - 6 1 4 2 1
(DK)/(Refused)

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%




Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1023 527 496 730 265 209

Male






Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 491 253 238 349 131 103 122 257 207 178



Unweighted n
Total

Weighted n
Trump definitely win
Trump probably win

Biden probably win

Biden definite884 0.0196 rgTJl

PREDICT: Who Will Win BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Total
1023

1023
230
22%
347
34%
299
29%
110
11%

0%
35
3%

Gender
Male Female
527 496
507 516
137 93
27% 18%
171 176
34% 34%
146 152
29% 30%
a4 67
9% 13%
1 1
0% 0%
8 27

2%

5%

GALLUP POLL NEWS SURVEY
September 2020

Race |

White
730

674
188
28%

35%
187
28%
42
6%

0%
18
3%

Non-
white

265
328
38
12%
105
32%
107
33%
65
20%

0%
12
4%

Public Release Data

18-34

286
46
16%

45%
91
32%
13
5%

1%

2%

Age

35-54
273

324
79
25%
120
37%
83
26%
32
10%

3%

55+
521

395
101
26%
91
23%
119
30%
62
16%

0%
21
5%

College

Grad
452

342
56
16%
99
29%
140
41%
30
9%

0%
16
5%

Education

Some
College

340
293
75
26%
96
33%
68
23%
43
15%

0%

3%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
222

382
98
26%
149
39%
88
23%
36
10%

11
3%

an
310

291
129
44%

46%

27

9%

0%

1%

Party 1.D.

ent
394

428
82
19%
157
37%
137
32%
30
7%

0%
21
5%

Democrat
294

276
16
6%
52
19%
128
46%
73
26%

0%

2%

Conserva

tive
402
404
164
40%
175
43%
37
9%
16
4%

0%
10
3%

Ideology

Moderate
359

353
54
15%
100
28%
137
39%
49
14%

0%
13
4%

Liberal
229

235

3%
61
26%
119
50%
a
17%

3%



